el
.(n"..
| i '8

CHATHAM COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

Chatham County, NC

i Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4291 Version: 1

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/10/2022 In control: Environmental Quality

On agenda: 5/16/2022 Final action: 5/16/2022

Title: Vote on a Request to Approve a Contract Extension with Weiser Security Services, Inc. to Provide
Attendants at Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Centers and authorize the county manager to
execute the agreement on behalf of the County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Weiser second amendment contractor signed
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/16/2022 1 Board of Commissioners

Vote on a Request to Approve a Contract Extension with Weiser Security Services, Inc. to Provide
Attendants at Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Centers and authorize the county manager to
execute the agreement on behalf of the County.

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve a contract extension with Weiser Security Services,
Inc. to provide attendants at solid waste and recycling collection centers.

Introduction & Background: Weiser Security Services currently provides attendants at the County’s
12 collection centers. Their contract ends on June 30, 2022. This extension would change the end
date to September 30, 2022, adding an additional three months to the current contract.

Discussion & Analysis: There is a proposal in the budget for fiscal year 2023 for the County to bring
the attendants at the County’s collection centers in-house, rather than contract for these services.
This contract extension will give county staff time to establish and recruit for these positions, in
additions to arranging for uniforms and other supplies that will be needed.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: Objective 7: Provide infrastructure to support
desired development and support economic and environmental objectives.

Budgetary Impact: The contract extension and proposal to bring the attendants in house are included
in the proposed budget for fiscal year 2023.

Recommendation: Motion to Approve a Contract Extension with Weiser Security Services, Inc. to
Provide Attendants at Solid Waste and Recycling Collection Centers and authorize the county
manager to execute the agreement on behalf of the County.

Chatham County, NC

Printed on 7/31/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 1


http://www.legistar.com/

